Gastrointestinal Endoscopy (Gl) Cases (2024 Data)

Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Alamance Wilkes 1 0.01%
Alamance 7249 78.24% Rowan 1 0.01%
Guilford 1256 13.56% Pitt 1 0.01%
Randolph 214 2.31% Hyde 1 0.01%
Caswell 164 1.77% Mecklenburg 1 0.01%
Orange 106 1.14% Pamlico 1 0.01%
Rockingham 93 1.00% Wilson 1 0.01%
Chatham 37 0.40% Pender 0 0.00%
Other 2 0.29% Total Patients Serve: 9265
Durham 23 0.25% Alleghany
Wake 13 0.14% Alleghany 95 87.96%
Davidson 12 0.13% Other 8 7.41%
Forsyth 11 0.12% Wilkes 2 1.85%
Person 9 0.10% Forsyth 1 0.93%
Vance 6 0.06% Iredell 1 0.93%
Granville 5 0.05% Surry 1 0.93%
Stokes 4 0.04% Total Patients Served: 108
Virginia 3 0.03% Anson
McDowell 3 0.03% Anson 47 92.16%
South Carolina 2 0.02% Richmond 2 3.92%
Ashe 2 0.02% Stanly 1 1.96%
Alleghany 2 0.02% Union 1 1.96%
Tennessee 2 0.02% Total Patients Served: 51
Chowan 2 0.02% Ashe
Davie 2 0.02% Ashe 613 88.33%
Halifax 2 0.02% Alleghany 35 5.04%
Onslow 2 0.02% Other 29 4.18%
Surry 2 0.02% Wilkes 11 1.59%
Moore 2 0.02% Watauga 5 0.72%
Harnett 2 0.02% Avery 1 0.14%
Burke 1 0.01% Total Patients Served: 694
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Avery Pamlico 1 0.07%
Avery 362 84.98% Forsyth 1 0.07%
Mitchell 20 4.69% Johnston 1 0.07%
Other 13 3.05% Perquimans 1 0.07%
Watauga 12 2.82% Pasquotank 1 0.07%
Burke 9 211% Currituck 1 0.07%
McDowell 4 0.94% McDowell 1 0.07%
Yancey 2 0.47% Hertford 1 0.07%
Yadkin 1 0.23% Camden 1 0.07%
Buncombe 1 0.23% Total Patients Served: 1334
Ashe 1 0.23% Bertie
Madison 1 0.23% Bertie 112 77.78%
Total Patients Served: 426 Martin 10 6.94%
Beaufort Chowan 8 5.56%
Beaufort 970 72.71% Hertford 7 4.86%
Martin 102 7.65% Washington 3 2.08%
Pitt 59 4.42% Perquimans 3 2.08%
Hyde 46 3.45% Northampton 1 0.69%
Washington 46 3.45% Total Patients Served: 144
Lenoir 30 2.25% Bladen
Craven 17 1.27% Bladen 316 76.70%
Bertie 16 1.20% Sampson 34 8.25%
Chowan 10 0.75% Robeson 29 7.04%
Dare 5 0.37% Columbus 20 4.85%
Other 3 0.22% Cumberland 5 1.21%
Duplin 3 0.22% Duplin 2 0.49%
Tyrrell 3 0.22% Other 2 0.49%
Carteret 3 0.22% Forsyth 1 0.24%
Greene 3 0.22% Johnston 1 0.24%
Wayne 2 0.15% New Hanover 1 0.24%
Northampton 2 0.15% Alamance 1 0.24%
Edgecombe 2 0-15% Total Patients Served: 412
Halifax 2 0.15% Brunswick
Granville 1 0.07% Brunswick 5976 95.07%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Columbus 89 1.42% Buncombe

South Carolina 64 1.02% Buncombe 14045 63.51%
Other 52 0.83% Henderson 1677 7.58%
New Hanover 34 0.54% Haywood 1593 7.20%
Pender 7 0.11% Madison 1149 5.20%
Other States 5 0.08% McDowell 821 3.71%
Mecklenburg 5 0.08% Yancey 551 2.49%
Bladen 5 0.08% Transylvania 344 1.56%
Cumberland 4 0.06% Mitchell 323 1.46%
Robeson 4 0.06% Macon 322 1.46%
Wake 4 0.06% Jackson 311 1.41%
Stanly 3 0.05% Rutherford 190 0.86%
Forsyth 3 0.05% Other 178 0.80%
Gaston 3 0.05% Burke 162 0.73%
Union 3 0.05% Swain 159 0.72%
Davidson 3 0.05% Avery 73 0.33%
Wilkes 2 0.03% Cherokee 49 0.22%
Onslow 2 0.03% Graham 35 0.16%
Burke 2 0.03% Clay 29 0.13%
Moore 2 0.03% Polk 26 0.12%
Duplin 2 0.03% Caldwell 18 0.08%
Chatham 1 0.02% Catawba 10 0.05%
Alamance 1 0.02% Watauga 7 0.03%
Anson 1 0.02% Wake 6 0.03%
Beaufort 1 0.02% Cleveland 5 0.02%
Cleveland 1 0.02% Mecklenburg 4 0.02%
Richmond 1 0.02% Stanly 2 0.01%
Pitt 1 0.02% Cabarrus 2 0.01%
Craven 1 0.02% Surry 2 0.01%
Haywood 1 0.02% Ashe 2 0.01%
Johnston 1 0.02% Nash 2 0.01%
Montgomery 1 0.02% Orange 2 0.01%
Surry 1 0.02% Gaston 2 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 6286 Alexander 2 0.07%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Brunswick 1 0.00% Guilford 3 0.04%
Randolph 1 0.00% Carteret 3 0.04%
Forsyth 1 0.00% Brunswick 2 0.03%
Montgomery 1 0.00% Stanly 2 0.03%
Columbus 1 0.00% Mecklenburg 2 0.03%
Lincoln 1 0.00% Haywood 2 0.03%
Craven 1 0.00% Tennessee 2 0.03%
Iredell 1 0.00% Georgia 2 0.03%
Cumberland 1 0.00% Granville 1 0.01%
Alamance 1 0.00% Jackson 1 0.01%
Pitt 1 0.00% Johnston 1 0.01%
Rockingham 1 0.00% Macon 1 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 22115 Madison 1 0.07%

Burke New Hanover 1 0.01%
Burke 3109 44.84% Other States 1 0.01%
McDowell 1341 19.34% Columbus 1 0.01%
Caldwell 1206 17.40% Alleghany 1 0.01%
Catawba 669 9.65% Ashe 1 0.01%
Rutherford 156 2.25% Cabarrus 1 0.01%
Lincoln 70 1.01% Chatham 1 0.01%
Cleveland 66 0.95% Warren 1 0.01%
Mitchell 65 0.94% Orange 1 0.01%
Buncombe 64 0.92% Scotland 1 0.01%
Avery 36 0.52% Durham 1 0.01%
Alexander 30 0.43% Perquimans 0 0.00%
Wilkes 22 0.32% Sampson 0 0.00%
Other 14 0.20% Yadkin 0 0.00%
Watauga 13 0.19% Pamlico 0 0.00%
Henderson 9 0.13% Pasquotank 0 0.00%
Gaston 9 0.13% Wilson 0 0.00%
Yancey 9 0.13% Wayne 0 0.00%
South Carolina 5 0.07% Stokes 0 0.00%
Wake 3 0.04% Pender 0 0.00%
Iredell 3 0.04% Washington 0 0.00%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Pitt 0 0.00% Anson 0 0.00%
Rowan 0 0.00% Northampton 0 0.00%
Robeson 0 0.00% Nash 0 0.00%
Person 0 0.00% Moore 0 0.00%
Vance 0 0.00% Montgomery 0 0.00%
Swain 0 0.00% Martin 0 0.00%
Rockingham 0 0.00% Lee 0 0.00%
Union 0 0.00% Jones 0 0.00%
Polk 0 0.00% Forsyth 0 0.00%
Randolph 0 0.00% Hoke 0 0.00%
Richmond 0 0.00% Hertford 0 0.00%
Tyrrell 0 0.00% Harnett 0 0.00%
Transylvania 0 0.00% Halifax 0 0.00%
Surry 0 0.00% Greene 0 0.00%
Cherokee 0 0.00% Graham 0 0.00%
Duplin 0 0.00% Gates 0 0.00%
Davie 0 0.00% Franklin 0 0.00%
Davidson 0 0.00% Total Patients Served: 6933
Dare 0 0.00% Cabarrus

Currituck 0 0.00% Cabarrus 9826 60.00%
Cumberland 0 0.00% Rowan 2419 14.77%
Craven 0 0.00% Mecklenburg 1180 7.21%
Edgecombe 0 0.00% Stanly 930 5.68%
Chowan 0 0.00% Stokes 648 3.96%
Bertie 0 0.00% Iredell 341 2.08%
Caswell 0 0.00% Davidson 178 1.09%
Camden 0 0.00% Gaston 123 0.75%
Bladen 0 0.00% Montgomery 90 0.55%
Onslow 0 0.00% Other 88 0.54%
Beaufort 0 0.00% Lincoln 82 0.50%
Lenoir 0 0.00% Union 64 0.39%
Alamance 0 0.00% South Carolina 52 0.32%
Clay 0 0.00% Catawba 48 0.29%
Hyde 0 0.00% Anson 46 0.28%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Cleveland 33 0.20% Moore 2 0.01%
Wake 28 0.17% Pitt 2 0.01%
Randolph 22 0.13% Lee 1 0.01%
Guilford 19 0.12% Watauga 1 0.01%
Caldwell 11 0.07% Jackson 1 0.01%
Alexander 11 0.07% Swain 1 0.01%
Davie 11 0.07% Caswell 1 0.01%
Other States 11 0.07% Hoke 1 0.01%
Burke 10 0.06% Rockingham 0 0.00%
Forsyth 10 0.06% Columbus 0 0.00%
Scotland 10 0.06% Madison 0 0.00%
Georgia 9 0.05% Alleghany 0 0.00%
Wilkes 7 0.04% Pasquotank 0 0.00%
Buncombe 7 0.04% Beaufort 0 0.00%
Rutherford ® 0.04% Total Patients Served: 16377
Brunswick 5 0.03% Caldwell

Surry 3 0.02% Caldwell 1058 87.66%
Ashe 3 0.02% Burke 44 3.65%
Avery 3 0.02% Catawba 34 2.82%
Alamance 3 0.02% Wilkes 22 1.82%
Franklin 3 0.02% Lincoln 12 0.99%
Henderson 3 0.02% Watauga 11 0.91%
Robeson 2 0.01% Alexander 11 0.91%
Washington 2 0.01% Henderson 3 0.25%
Chatham 2 0.01% Iredell 2 0.17%
Cumberland 2 0.01% McDowell 2 0.17%
Harnett 2 0.01% Mecklenburg 2 0.17%
Richmond 2 0.01% Rutherford 2 0.17%
Haywood 2 0.01% Ashe 1 0.08%
Polk 2 0.01% Person 1 0.08%
Mitchell 2 0.01% Gaston 1 0.08%
McDowell 2 0.01% Cleveland 1 0.08%
Orange 2 0.01% Total Patients Served: 1207
New Hanover 2 0.01% Carteret
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Carteret 1601 63.33% Rutherford 29 0.22%
Onslow 632 25.00% Other 19 0.15%
Craven 232 9.18% Buncombe 18 0.14%
Pamlico 17 0.67% Ashe 17 0.13%
Jones 11 0.44% Mitchell 16 0.12%
Other 9 0.36% Other States 13 0.10%
Duplin 4 0.16% Mecklenburg 12 0.09%
Nash 2 0.08% Avery 12 0.09%
Person 2 0.08% Brunswick 12 0.09%
Durham 2 0.08% Yancey 9 0.07%
Pitt 2 0.08% South Carolina 8 0.06%
Wake 2 0.08% Jackson 8 0.06%
Pender 2 0.08% Swain 7 0.05%
Beaufort 2 0.08% Haywood 7 0.05%
Wilson 2 0.08% Macon 6 0.05%
Wilkes 1 0.04% Cabarrus 5 0.04%
Greene 1 0.04% Wake 4 0.03%
Chowan 1 0.04% Guilford 4 0.03%
Chatham 1 0.04% Wilson 4 0.03%
Brunswick 1 0.04% Union 3 0.02%
Columbus 1 0.04% Alleghany 3 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 2528 Virginia 3 0.02%

Catawba Yadkin 2 0.02%
Catawba 8085 62.69% Rowan 2 0.02%
Caldwell 1503 11.65% Surry 2 0.02%
Alexander 1194 9.26% Transylvania 2 0.02%
Lincoln 781 6.06% Cumberland 1 0.01%
Burke 682 5.29% Montgomery 1 0.01%
Cleveland 98 0.76% Craven 1 0.01%
Gaston 94 0.73% Durham 1 0.01%
Iredell 81 0.63% Forsyth 1 0.01%
Watauga 48 0.37% Polk 1 0.01%
McDowell 46 0.36% Johnston 1 0.01%
Wilkes 45 0.35% Pender 1 0.01%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Madison
Rockingham
Randolph
Henderson

Cherokee

Total Patients Served:
Chatham

Chatham
Randolph
Orange
Alamance
Jones
Durham
Wake
Harnett
Moore
Greene
Davidson
Scotland
Person
Bladen
Richmond
Johnston
Montgomery
Caswell
Buncombe
Other
Halifax

Forsyth

Total Patients Served:
Cherokee

Cherokee
Other
Clay
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1 0.01%
1 0.01%
1 0.01%
1 0.01%
1 0.01%
12897

632 62.14%
107 10.52%
94 9.24%
71 6.98%
35 3.44%
24 2.36%
12 1.18%
12 1.18%
6 0.59%
5 0.49%
4 0.39%
2 0.20%
2 0.20%
2 0.20%
2 0.20%
1 0.10%
1 0.10%
1 0.10%
1 0.10%
1 0.10%
1 0.10%
1 0.10%
1017

1280 45.39%
1054 37.38%
424 15.04%

Graham
Macon
Jackson

Swain

Total Patients Served:

Chowan

Chowan
Perquimans
Washington
Bertie
Tyrrell
Gates
Pasquotank
Camden
Beaufort
Hertford
Other
Martin

Dare

Currituck

Total Patients Served:

Cleveland

Cleveland
Gaston
Rutherford
Other
Lincoln
South Carolina
Mecklenburg
Catawba
Polk

Burke
McDowell

Caldwell

52
6
2
2

249
68
67
53

RN
(e}
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4495

850
719
186
92
62
21
11

1.84%
0.21%
0.07%
0.07%

2820

47.88%
13.08%
12.88%
10.19%
6.54%
3.08%
1.73%
1.15%
0.77%
0.77%
0.77%
0.58%
0.38%
0.19%

520

69.24%
13.09%
11.08%
2.87%
1.42%
0.96%
0.32%
0.17%
0.15%
0.14%
0.11%
0.08%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Buncombe 3 0.05% Scotland 1 0.04%
Wilkes 2 0.03% Total Patients Served: 2256
Cabarrus 2 0.03% Craven
Alamance 1 0.02% Craven 6252 57.78%
Moore 1 0.02% Carteret 1832 16.93%
Yancey 1 0.02% Onslow 931 8.60%
Wake 1 0.02% Pamlico 776 717%
Alleghany 1 0.02% Jones 489 4.52%
Scotland 1 0.02% Beaufort 184 1.70%
Anson 1 0.02% Pitt 93 0.86%
Rowan 1 0.02% Lenoir 74 0.68%
Richmond 1 0.02% Duplin 28 0.26%
Haywood 1 0.02% Other 19 0.18%
Georgia 1 0.02% Other States 19 0.18%
Henderson 1 0.02% Martin 12 0.11%
Bladen 1 0.02% Edgecombe 11 0.10%
Mitchell 1 0.02% Pender 10 0.09%
Montgomery 1 0.02% Wayne 9 0.08%
Cumberland 1 0.02% Wilson 8 0.07%
Ashe 1 0.02% Wake 7 0.06%
Forsyth 1 0.02% Greene 6 0.06%
Total Patients Served: 6492 Hyde ° 0.05%
Columbus South Carolina 4 0.04%
Columbus 1827 80.98% Washington 4 0.04%
Bladen 275 12.19% Hertford 4 0.04%
Robeson 56 2.48% Bertie 4 0.04%
Brunswick 46 2.04% Sampson 3 0.03%
Other 38 1.68% Nash 3 0.03%
New Hanover 3 0.13% Halifax 3 0.03%
Sampson 3 0.13% Johnston 3 0.03%
Cumberland 3 0.13% Northampton 2 0.02%
Pender 2 0.09% Virginia 2 0.02%
Gaston 1 0.04% Franklin 2 0.02%
Duplin 1 0.04% Gates 2 0.02%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Harnett 2 0.02% Other States 15 0.07%
Haywood 2 0.02% Brunswick 15 0.07%
New Hanover 2 0.02% South Carolina 12 0.06%
Cumberland 2 0.02% Guilford 8 0.04%
Dare 1 0.01% Richmond 7 0.03%
Georgia 1 0.01% Wilson 6 0.03%
Currituck 1 0.01% New Hanover 5 0.02%
Iredell 1 0.01% Edgecombe 5 0.02%
Davie 1 0.01% Chatham 5 0.02%
Chowan 1 0.01% Virginia 4 0.02%
Chatham 1 0.01% Georgia 4 0.02%
Catawba 1 0.01% Beaufort 4 0.02%
Randolph 1 0.01% Montgomery 3 0.01%
Person 1 0.01% Nash 3 0.01%
Perquimans 1 0.01% Alamance 3 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 10820 Carteret 3 0.01%
Cumberland Mecklenburg 2 0.01%
Cumberland 15005 73.99% Alleghany 2 0.01%
Harnett 1017 5.01% Stanly 2 0.01%
Hoke 964 4.75% Durham 2 0.01%
Bladen 951 4.69% Cabarrus 2 0.01%
Robeson 936 4.62% Pender 2 0.01%
Sampson 899 4.43% Buncombe 2 0.01%
Lee 82 0.40% Craven 1 0.00%
Moore 65 0.32% Davidson 1 0.00%
Scotland 43 0.21% Tennessee 1 0.00%
Other 39 0.19% Iredell 1 0.00%
Columbus % 0-18% Total Patients Served: 20281
Duplin 27 0.13% Dare
Lenoir 22 0.11% Dare 802 82.85%
Wake 22 0.11% Currituck 100 10.33%
Onslow 19 0.09% Pasquotank 19 1.96%
Johnston 17 0.08% Hyde 17 1.76%
Wayne 17 0.08% Perquimans 7 0.72%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Camden 6 0.62% Virginia 1 0.02%
Tyrrell 4 0.41% Surry 1 0.02%
Other 2 0.21% Scotland 1 0.02%
Pitt 1 0.10% Rockingham 1 0.02%
Washington 1 0.10% Robeson 1 0.02%
Wake 1 0.10% Cabarrus 1 0.02%
Montgomery 1 0.10% Jackson 1 0.02%
Hertford 1 0.10% Chowan 1 0.02%
Halifax 1 0.10% Yadkin 1 0.02%
Franklin 1 0.10% Alamance 1 0.02%
Chowan 1 0.10% South Carolina 1 0.02%
Bertie ! 0-10% Total Patients Served: 4718
Beaufort 1 0.10% Davie
Brunswick 1 0.10% Forsyth 1438 37.61%
Total Patients Served: 968 Davie 1284 33.59%
Davidson Davidson 277 7.25%
Davidson 3735 79.16% Yadkin 168 4.39%
Randolph 352 7.46% Other 142 3.71%
Guilford 229 4.85% Guilford 106 2.77%
Other 165 3.50% Iredell 62 1.62%
Forsyth 127 2.69% Wilkes 58 1.52%
Rowan 57 1.21% Surry 52 1.36%
Davie 12 0.25% Stokes 47 1.23%
Montgomery 8 0.17% Rowan 44 1.15%
Iredell 4 0.08% Catawba 41 1.07%
Mecklenburg 4 0.08% Randolph 17 0.44%
Stanly 4 0.08% Rockingham 11 0.29%
Lincoln 2 0.04% Mecklenburg 9 0.24%
Brunswick 2 0.04% Alleghany 9 0.24%
Stokes 2 0.04% Watauga 8 0.21%
Watauga 1 0.02% Alexander 7 0.18%
Duplin 1 0.02% Ashe 7 0.18%
Wilkes 1 0.02% Caldwell 5 0.13%
Wake 1 0.02% Virginia 4 0.10%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Burke 3 0.08% Durham
Brunswick 3 0.08% Durham 12740 46.85%
Lincoln 2 0.05% Wake 3458 12.72%
Cabarrus 2 0.05% Orange 1802 6.63%
Buncombe 2 0.05% Other 1580 5.81%
Transylvania 1 0.03% Alamance 996 3.66%
South Carolina 1 0.03% Granville 861 3.17%
Vance 1 0.03% Person 761 2.80%
Rutherford 1 0.03% Vance 386 1.42%
Cumberland 1 0.03% Chatham 350 1.29%
Orange 1 0.03% Guilford 345 1.27%
Moore 1 0.03% Cumberland 283 1.04%
McDowell 1 0.03% Franklin 250 0.92%
Madison 1 0.03% Johnston 215 0.79%
Henderson 1 0.03% Harnett 181 0.67%
Gaston 1 0.03% Wayne 150 0.55%
Durham 1 0.03% Robeson 141 0.52%
Dare 1 0.03% Brunswick 118 0.43%
Craven 1 0.03% Caswell 110 0.40%
Chatham 1 0.03% Onslow 106 0.39%
Other States 0 0.00% Warren 105 0.39%
Total Patients Served: 3823 Fit 105 0-39%

Duplin New Hanover 97 0.36%
Duplin 391 83.55% Mecklenburg 92 0.34%
Wayne 19 4.06% Nash 90 0.33%
Onslow 18 3.85% Halifax 84 0.31%
Lenoir 15 3.21% Forsyth 84 0.31%
Sampson 10 2.14% Randolph 81 0.30%
Pender 10 2.14% Buncombe 7 0.26%
Jones 2 0.43% Wilson 7 0.26%
Moore 1 0.21% Lee 68 0.25%
Johnston 1 0.21% Moore 66 0.24%
Other 1 0.21% Rockingham 66 0.24%
Total Patients Serve: 468 Sampson %6 0-21%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Carteret 55 0.20% McDowell 14 0.05%
Scotland 55 0.20% Rowan 13 0.05%
Craven 53 0.19% Henderson 12 0.04%
Davidson 47 0.17% Montgomery 12 0.04%
Lenoir 46 0.17% Ashe 12 0.04%
Pender 40 0.15% Chowan 11 0.04%
Richmond 40 0.15% Haywood 11 0.04%
Edgecombe 37 0.14% Macon 10 0.04%
Hoke 36 0.13% Jackson 9 0.03%
Virginia 36 0.13% Transylvania 9 0.03%
Catawba 35 0.13% Yadkin 8 0.03%
Beaufort 34 0.13% Perquimans 8 0.03%
Dare 32 0.12% Alleghany 8 0.03%
Martin 31 0.11% Stokes 8 0.03%
Columbus 28 0.10% Madison 7 0.03%
Union 28 0.10% Swain 7 0.03%
Hertford 27 0.10% Lincoln 7 0.03%
Duplin 27 0.10% Currituck 7 0.03%
Rutherford 25 0.09% Greene 7 0.03%
Caldwell 24 0.09% Mitchell 6 0.02%
Northampton 24 0.09% Davie 6 0.02%
Gaston 24 0.09% Anson 6 0.02%
Watauga 22 0.08% Pamlico 6 0.02%
Bertie 20 0.07% Washington 4 0.01%
Cleveland 19 0.07% Polk 4 0.01%
Bladen 19 0.07% Jones 4 0.01%
Iredell 17 0.06% Avery 4 0.01%
Burke 17 0.06% Alexander 3 0.01%
Other States 16 0.06% Graham 3 0.01%
Wilkes 16 0.06% Hyde 3 0.01%
Cabarrus 16 0.06% South Carolina 2 0.01%
Pasquotank 14 0.05% Gates 2 0.01%
Surry 14 0.05% Georgia 2 0.01%
Stanly 14 0.05% Clay 1 0.00%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Camden 1 0.00% Rockingham 728 1.62%
Cherokee 0 0.00% Randolph 712 1.58%
Yancey 0 0.00% Catawba 532 1.18%
Tyrrell 0 0.00% Iredell 490 1.09%
Total Patients Served: 27194 Virginia 483 107%

Edgecombe Rowan 278 0.62%
Edgecombe 917 66.35% Watauga 234 0.52%
Nash 177 12.81% Ashe 217 0.48%
Halifax 150 10.85% Alleghany 174 0.39%
Martin 62 4.49% Alexander 162 0.36%
Pitt 33 2.39% Caldwell 161 0.36%
Wilson 22 1.59% Mecklenburg 112 0.25%
Other States 4 0.29% Burke 93 0.21%
Chowan 3 0.22% Alamance 80 0.18%
Beaufort 2 0.14% Buncombe 73 0.16%
Johnston 2 0.14% Other States 54 0.12%
Wake 2 0.14% Avery 53 0.12%
Northampton 2 0.14% Lincoln 49 0.11%
Greene 2 0.14% Henderson 47 0.10%
Washington 1 0.07% Cabarrus 44 0.10%
Bertie 1 0.07% Wake 43 0.10%
Lenoir 1 0.07% Brunswick 36 0.08%
Wayne 1 0.07% Durham 32 0.07%
Total Patients Served: 1382 Gaston 21 0.06%

Forsyth Stanly 24 0.05%
Forsyth 22048 49.07% McDowell 22 0.05%
Guilford 3786 8.43% New Hanover 22 0.05%
Davidson 3177 7.07% Rutherford 18 0.04%
Surry 2246 5.00% Orange 17 0.04%
Yadkin 1961 4.36% Cumberland 17 0.04%
Stokes 1940 4.32% Cleveland 17 0.04%
Davie 1649 3.67% Union 17 0.04%
Wilkes 1426 3.17% Transylvania 16 0.04%
Other 1383 3.08% Chatham 16 0.04%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Haywood 15 0.03% Anson 2 0.00%
Caswell 14 0.03% Martin 1 0.00%
Montgomery 13 0.03% Macon 1 0.00%
South Carolina 13 0.03% Wayne 1 0.00%
Madison 12 0.03% Jones 1 0.00%
Onslow 10 0.02% Johnston 1 0.00%
Moore 10 0.02% Chowan 1 0.00%
Jackson 8 0.02% Tennessee 1 0.00%
Mitchell 8 0.02% Hoke 1 0.00%
Harnett 7 0.02% Pender 1 0.00%
Georgia 7 0.02% Polk 1 0.00%
Franklin 6 0.01% Edgecombe 1 0.00%
Robeson 6 0.01% Sampson 1 0.00%
Scotland 6 0.01% Total Patients Served: 44936
Granville 5 0.01% Gaston

Yancey 5 0.01% Gaston 7371 73.29%
Lee 5 0.01% Cleveland 1198 11.91%
Richmond 5 0.01% South Carolina 457 4.54%
Swain 5 0.01% Lincoln 306 3.04%
Carteret 5 0.01% Other 302 3.00%
Dare 4 0.01% Mecklenburg 285 2.83%
Pitt 4 0.01% Rutherford 52 0.52%
Clay 4 0.01% Catawba 34 0.34%
Bladen 4 0.01% Cabarrus 12 0.12%
Person 4 0.01% Burke 8 0.08%
Cherokee 3 0.01% Iredell 4 0.04%
Camden 3 0.01% Rowan 3 0.03%
Nash 3 0.01% Alamance 2 0.02%
Halifax 2 0.00% Guilford 2 0.02%
Vance 2 0.00% Stanly 2 0.02%
Duplin 2 0.00% Mitchell 2 0.02%
Craven 2 0.00% Other States 2 0.02%
Columbus 2 0.00% Wake 1 0.01%
Wilson 2 0.00% Surry 1 0.01%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Tennessee 1 0.01% Randolph 5082 11.08%
Union 1 0.01% Rockingham 2437 5.31%
Wilkes 1 0.01% Davidson 1753 3.82%
Alexander 1 0.01% Forsyth 1571 3.43%
Pasquotank 1 0.01% Alamance 894 1.95%
New Hanover 1 0.01% Virginia 637 1.39%
Lee 1 0.01% Other 240 0.52%
Henderson 1 0.01% Stokes 214 0.47%
Cumberland 1 0.01% Caswell 171 0.37%
Buncombe 1 0.01% Chatham 112 0.24%
Ashe 1 0.01% Other States 110 0.24%
Polk 1 0.01% Wake 71 0.15%
Anson 1 0.01% South Carolina 53 0.12%
Total Patients Served: 10057 Mecklenburg 49 0-11%
Granville Montgomery 46 0.10%
Granville 776 46.08% Wilkes 42 0.09%
Vance 591 35.10% Moore 40 0.09%
Warren 132 7.84% Brunswick 36 0.08%
Franklin 71 4.22% Stanly 34 0.07%
Other 38 2.26% Union 33 0.07%
Person 23 1.37% Rowan 32 0.07%
Wake 20 1.19% Surry 31 0.07%
Durham 15 0.89% Iredell 26 0.06%
Halifax 7 0.42% Orange 20 0.04%
Nash 3 0.18% Durham 18 0.04%
Wayne 2 0.12% Davie 18 0.04%
Gaston 2 0.12% Cumberland 17 0.04%
Rockingham 1 0.06% New Hanover 16 0.03%
Chowan 1 0.06% Yadkin 14 0.03%
Alamance 1 0.06% Lee 13 0.03%
Guilford 1 0.06% Catawba 11 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 1684 Cabarrus 10 0.02%
Guilford Georgia 10 0.02%
Guilford 31825 69.40% Pitt 9 0.02%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Craven 9 0.02% Cleveland 1 0.00%
Wilson 8 0.02% Rutherford 1 0.00%
Nash 8 0.02% Dare 1 0.00%
Gaston 8 0.02% Duplin 1 0.00%
Onslow 8 0.02% Polk 1 0.00%
Buncombe 7 0.02% Vance 1 0.00%
Carteret 7 0.02% Halifax 1 0.00%
Richmond 6 0.01% Jones 1 0.00%
Hoke 6 0.01% Martin 1 0.00%
Pender 6 0.01% Pamlico 1 0.00%
McDowell 6 0.01% Greene 1 0.00%
Harnett 5 0.01% Henderson 1 0.00%
Watauga 5 0.01% Hyde 0 0.00%
Wayne 5 0.01% Camden 0 0.00%
Ashe 5 0.01% Jackson 0 0.00%
Sampson 4 0.01% Washington 0 0.00%
Caldwell 4 0.01% Currituck 0 0.00%
Person 3 0.01% Lenoir 0 0.00%
Robeson 3 0.01% Transylvania 0 0.00%
Mitchell 3 0.01% Anson 0 0.00%
Warren 3 0.01% Madison 0 0.00%
Alleghany 3 0.01% Macon 0 0.00%
Columbus 3 0.01% Perquimans 0 0.00%
Beaufort 3 0.01% Bertie 0 0.00%
Granville 3 0.01% Yancey 0 0.00%
Tennessee 2 0.00% Graham 0 0.00%
Alexander 2 0.00% Pasquotank 0 0.00%
Northampton 2 0.00% Gates 0 0.00%
Scotland 2 0.00% Cherokee 0 0.00%
Johnston 2 0.00% Edgecombe 0 0.00%
Bladen 2 0.00% Tyrrell 0 0.00%
Lincoln 2 0.00% Haywood 0 0.00%
Avery 2 0.00% Clay 0 0.00%
Burke 1 0.00% Chowan 0 0.00%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Swain 0 0.00% Wake 41 7.19%
Hertford 0 0.00% Johnston 35 6.14%
Franklin 0 0.00% Cumberland 19 3.33%
Total Patients Served: 45855 Lee 2 0-35%

Halifax Duplin 2 0.35%
Halifax 1336 59.12% Other 1 0.18%
Northampton 526 23.27% Bladen 1 0.18%
Warren 207 9.16% Durham 1 0.18%
Hertford 4 1.81% Total Patients Served: 570
Virginia 39 1.73% Haywood
Nash 24 1.06% Haywood 3034 81.01%
Bertie 22 0.97% Jackson 239 6.38%
Edgecombe 15 0.66% Buncombe 204 5.45%
Vance 9 0.40% Macon 71 1.90%
Granville 8 0.35% Swain 7 1.90%
Brunswick 7 0.31% Other 40 1.07%
Franklin 5 0.22% Madison 18 0.48%
Gates 5 0.22% Graham 18 0.48%
Other 5 0.22% Henderson 11 0.29%
Person 1 0.04% Cherokee 8 0.21%
Beaufort 1 0.04% Transylvania 5 0.13%
Wilson 1 0.04% Rutherford 4 0.11%
Wake 1 0.04% Clay 4 0.11%
Pitt 1 0.04% Catawba 3 0.08%
Pender 1 0.04% McDowell 3 0.08%
Carteret 1 0.04% Polk 3 0.08%
Chowan 1 0.04% Mecklenburg 2 0.05%
Dare 1 0.04% Pender 1 0.03%
Greene 1 0.04% Iredell 1 0.03%
Randolph 1 0.04% Durham 1 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 2260 Mitchell ! 0.03%

Harnett Union 1 0.03%
Harnett 247 43.33% Wake 1 0.03%
Sampson 221 38.77% Yancey 1 0.03%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Total Patients Served: 3745 Forsyth ! 0.01%
Henderson Iredell 1 0.01%
Henderson 6413 59.51% Rowan 1 0.01%
Transylvania 1038 1520% Total Patients Served: 10776
Buncombe 1333 12.37% Hertford
Polk 628 5.83% Hertford 504 49.51%
Rutherford 255 2.37% Bertie 274 26.92%
South Carolina 93 0.86% Northampton 124 12.18%
Madison 75 0.70% Gates 58 5.70%
Other 68 0.63% Pasquotank 18 1.77%
Haywood 61 0.57% Chowan 7 0.69%
Jackson 36 0.33% Martin 5 0.49%
Other States 34 0.32% Other 5 0.49%
McDowell 31 0.29% Washington 4 0.39%
Macon 17 0.16% Vance 4 0.39%
Yancey 16 0.15% Perquimans 4 0.39%
Cleveland 15 0.14% Halifax 4 0.39%
Mitchell 9 0.08% Johnston 1 0.10%
Georgia 9 0.08% Nash 1 0.10%
Swain 8 0.07% Pitt 1 0.10%
Cherokee 8 0.07% Tyrrell 1 0.10%
Burke 7 0.06% Wake 1 0.10%
Tennessee 4 0.04% Edgecombe 1 0.10%
Caldwell 2 0.02% Camden 1 0.10%
Lincoln 2 0.02% Total Patients Served: 1018
Durham 2 0.02% Iredell
Robeson 2 0.02% Iredell 10508 72.94%
Wake 1 0.01% Alexander 1002 6.96%
Catawba 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 714 4.96%
Gaston 1 0.01% Catawba 624 4.33%
Cumberland 1 0.01% Rowan 465 3.23%
Mecklenburg 1 0.01% Lincoln 311 2.16%
Carteret 1 0.01% Davie 138 0.96%
Johnston 1 0.01% Wilkes 131 0.91%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Cabarrus 115 0.80% New Hanover 1 0.01%
Yadkin 73 0.51% Stokes 1 0.01%
Gaston 61 0.42% Alleghany 1 0.01%
Other 50 0.35% Johnston 1 0.01%
Other States 24 0.17% Henderson 1 0.01%
Caldwell 22 0-15% Total Patients Serve: 14406
South Carolina 20 0.14% Jackson

Forsyth 18 0.12% Jackson 361 36.21%
Surry 15 0.10% Macon 307 30.79%
Burke 13 0.09% Swain 180 18.05%
Union 12 0.08% Graham 63 6.32%
Davidson 11 0.08% Haywood 34 3.41%
Stanly 8 0.06% Cherokee 27 2.71%
McDowell 7 0.05% Other 6 0.60%
Cleveland 6 0.04% Buncombe 5 0.50%
Guilford 5 0.03% Clay 4 0.40%
Watauga 5 0.03% Halifax 2 0.20%
Ashe 5 0.03% Transylvania 2 0.20%
Brunswick 4 0.03% Wake 1 0.10%
Macon 4 0.03% Avery 1 0.10%
Rutherford 4 0.03% Carteret 1 0.10%
Wake 3 0.02% McDowell 1 0.10%
Durham 3 0.02% Yancey 1 0.10%
Virginia 2 0.01% Henderson 1 0.10%
Rockingham 2 0.01% Total Patients Serve: 997
Georgia 2 0.01% Johnston

Jackson 2 0.01% Johnston 7228 65.11%
Harnett 2 0.01% Wake 1974 17.78%
Madison 2 0.01% Harnett 593 5.34%
Cumberland 2 0.01% Wayne 523 4.71%
Buncombe 2 0.01% Sampson 351 3.16%
Avery 2 0.01% Nash 148 1.33%
Tennessee 1 0.01% Wilson 75 0.68%
Montgomery 1 0.01% Cumberland 39 0.35%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Duplin 24 0.22% Vance 1 0.01%
Lenoir 22 0.20% Warren 1 0.01%
Franklin 15 0.14% Watauga 1 0.01%
Other 13 0.12% Catawba 1 0.01%
Carteret B 0-10% Total Patients Served: 11102
Onslow 8 0.07% Lee

Pender 5 0.05% Lee 2628 67.11%
Other States 5 0.05% Harnett 623 15.91%
Lee 5 0.05% Chatham 342 8.73%
Bladen 5 0.05% Cumberland 119 3.04%
Durham 5 0.05% Moore 73 1.86%
Craven 5 0.05% Wake 28 0.72%
Robeson 4 0.04% Orange 18 0.46%
Pamlico 3 0.03% Other States 13 0.33%
Halifax 3 0.03% Other 10 0.26%
Edgecombe 3 0.03% Alamance 9 0.23%
South Carolina 3 0.03% Randolph 9 0.23%
Forsyth 3 0.03% Durham 7 0.18%
Bertie 3 0.03% Hoke 6 0.15%
Virginia 2 0.02% Robeson 4 0.10%
Pitt 2 0.02% Currituck 4 0.10%
New Hanover 2 0.02% Pender 3 0.08%
Columbus 2 0.02% Montgomery 3 0.08%
Orange 2 0.02% Bladen 2 0.05%
Dare 2 0.02% Guilford 2 0.05%
Alamance 2 0.02% Scotland 2 0.05%
Caswell 1 0.01% Polk 1 0.03%
Greene 1 0.01% Cabarrus 1 0.03%
Guilford 1 0.01% Sampson 1 0.03%
Hoke 1 0.01% Carteret 1 0.03%
Jones 1 0.01% Richmond 1 0.03%
Martin 1 0.01% Forsyth 1 0.03%
Northampton 1 0.01% Granville 1 0.03%
Surry 1 0.01% Avery 1 0.03%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Ashe 1 0.03% Catawba 464 12.86%
Columbus 1 0.03% Cleveland 181 5.02%
Wayne 1 0.03% Mecklenburg 28 0.78%
Total Patients Served: 3916 Iredell 13 0-36%
Lenoir Other 11 0.30%
Lenoir 1301 61.25% Caldwell 11 0.30%
Wayne 187 8.80% Rutherford 10 0.28%
Duplin 174 8.19% Cabarrus 6 0.17%
Greene 114 5.37% Burke 4 0.11%
Pitt 99 4.66% Rowan 3 0.08%
Craven 86 4.05% Alexander 2 0.06%
Onslow 80 3.77% Alamance 1 0.03%
Jones 29 1.37% Clay 1 0.03%
Carteret 10 0.47% New Hanover 1 0.03%
Johnston 9 0.42% McDowell 1 0.03%
Sampson 8 0.38% Avery 1 0.03%
Wilson 5 0.24% Dare 1 0.03%
Hamett 3 014% Total Patients Serve: 3609
Beaufort 2 0.09% Macon
Nash 2 0.09% Macon 1670 49.73%
Other 2 0.09% Jackson 884 26.33%
Pamlico 2 0.09% Swain 310 9.23%
Pender 2 0.09% Graham 136 4.05%
Hertford 2 0.09% Cherokee 82 2.44%
Cumberland 2 0.09% Clay 72 2.14%
Robeson 2 0.09% Haywood 67 2.00%
New Hanover 1 0.05% Georgia 51 1.52%
Wake 1 0.05% Transylvania 27 0.80%
Washington 1 0.05% Other 23 0.68%
Randolph 0 0.00% Other States 11 0.33%
Total Patients Served: 2124 Buncombe 8 0-24%
Lincoln Tennessee 5 0.15%
Lincoln 2232 61.85% South Carolina 4 0.12%
Gaston 638 17.68% Mecklenburg 2 0.06%
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Madison 2 0.06% Anson 295 0.29%
Brunswick 1 0.03% Other States 273 0.27%
Gaston 1 0.03% Rutherford 213 0.21%
Henderson 1 0.03% Burke 171 0.17%
Randolph 1 0.03% Caldwell 137 0.13%
Total Patients Served: 3358 Buncombe e 012%

McDowell Davidson 85 0.08%
McDowell 393 79.07% Montgomery 80 0.08%
Burke 31 6.24% Guilford 79 0.08%
Rutherford 21 4.23% Watauga 70 0.07%
Mitchell 19 3.82% Brunswick 61 0.06%
Yancey 12 2.41% Forsyth 61 0.06%
Buncombe 10 2.01% Wake 60 0.06%
Caldwell 3 0.60% Henderson 56 0.05%
Jackson 2 0.40% Alexander 55 0.05%
Avery 2 0.40% McDowell 55 0.05%
Catawba 1 0.20% Virginia 43 0.04%
Polk 1 0.20% Wilkes 39 0.04%
Other 1 0.20% Haywood 34 0.03%
Graham 1 0.20% Richmond 33 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 497 New Hanover 3 0.03%

Mecklenburg Polk 28 0.03%
Mecklenburg 57622 56.39% Cumberland 26 0.03%
Union 9945 9.73% Georgia 25 0.02%
South Carolina 9238 9.04% Ashe 25 0.02%
Gaston 5716 5.59% Avery 25 0.02%
Other 4558 4.46% Moore 24 0.02%
Cabarrus 4505 4.41% Jackson 23 0.02%
Iredell 2627 2.57% Transylvania 23 0.02%
Lincoln 2207 2.16% Robeson 21 0.02%
Cleveland 1024 1.00% Randolph 20 0.02%
Catawba 705 0.69% Scotland 20 0.02%
Stanly 693 0.68% Alleghany 20 0.02%
Rowan 676 0.66% Cherokee 19 0.02%
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Pitt 18 0.02% Bladen 2 0.00%
Tennessee 17 0.02% Hertford 2 0.00%
Durham 15 0.01% Pasquotank 2 0.00%
Swain 14 0.01% Warren 2 0.00%
Davie 14 0.01% Wilson 2 0.00%
Rockingham 14 0.01% Hoke 2 0.00%
Mitchell 14 0.01% Edgecombe 1 0.00%
Madison 13 0.01% Pamlico 1 0.00%
Macon 13 0.01% Halifax 1 0.00%
Columbus 13 0.01% Chowan 1 0.00%
Yancey 12 0.01% Sampson 1 0.00%
Lee 11 0.01% Lenoir 1 0.00%
Surry 10 0.01% Vance 1 0.00%
Beaufort 9 0.01% Total Patients Served: 102176
Harnett 9 0.01% Mitchell

Onslow 8 0.01% Mitchell 275 48.42%
Carteret 8 0.01% Yancey 196 34.51%
Yadkin 7 0.01% Avery 48 8.45%
Pender 7 0.01% McDowell 17 2.99%
Graham 7 0.01% Buncombe 16 2.82%
Craven 6 0.01% Madison 9 1.58%
Dare 5 0.00% Rutherford 2 0.35%
Alamance 5 0.00% Rowan 2 0.35%
Wayne 5 0.00% Washington 1 0.18%
Johnston 5 0.00% Watauga 1 0.18%
Orange 4 0.00% Forsyth 1 0.18%
Nash 4 0.00% Total Patients Serve: 568
Franklin 4 0.00% Moore

Duplin 4 0.00% Moore 8046 47.80%
Person 3 0.00% Richmond 1937 11.51%
Chatham 3 0.00% Hoke 1189 7.06%
Granville 3 0.00% Cumberland 1123 6.67%
Stokes 3 0.00% Robeson 873 5.19%
Clay 3 0.00% Montgomery 814 4.84%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Lee 690 4.10% Catawba 2 0.01%
Scotland 679 4.03% Cabarrus 2 0.01%
Harnett 570 3.39% Cleveland 2 0.01%
Randolph 150 0.89% Granville 2 0.01%
Chatham 142 0.84% Columbus 2 0.01%
Other 118 0.70% Craven 2 0.01%
South Carolina 103 0.61% Davie 2 0.01%
Anson 92 0.55% Watauga 2 0.01%
Wake 39 0.23% Union 2 0.01%
Other States 36 0.21% Wayne 2 0.01%
Sampson 27 0.16% Surry 1 0.01%
Stanly 20 0.12% Stokes 1 0.01%
Guilford 15 0.09% Wilson 1 0.01%
Bladen 15 0.09% Transylvania 1 0.01%
Mecklenburg 15 0.09% Yadkin 1 0.01%
Davidson 13 0.08% Haywood 1 0.01%
Johnston 13 0.08% Gaston 1 0.01%
Orange 11 0.07% Rockingham 1 0.01%
Virginia 10 0.06% Beaufort 1 0.01%
Brunswick 8 0.05% Franklin 1 0.01%
Forsyth 6 0.04% Hyde 1 0.01%
Duplin 5 0.03% Jackson 1 0.01%
Carteret 5 0.03% Lenoir 1 0.01%
Onslow 4 0.02% McDowell 1 0.01%
Durham 4 0.02% New Hanover 1 0.01%
Buncombe 4 0.02% Pender 1 0.01%
Iredell 3 0.02% Person 1 0.01%
Georgia 3 0.02% Chowan 1 0.01%
Tennessee 3 0.02% Yancey 0 0.00%
Wilkes 3 0.02% Avery 0 0.00%
Northampton 2 0.01% Total Patients Serve: 16834
Rowan 2 0.01% Nash

Alamance 2 0.01% Nash 3083 56.47%
Ashe 2 0.01% Edgecombe 812 14.87%
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Halifax 764 13.99% South Carolina 1 0.02%
Wilson 225 4.12% Tyrrell 1 0.02%
Northampton 85 1.56% Sampson 1 0.02%
Lenoir 83 1.52% Currituck 1 0.02%
Wayne 67 1.23% Chatham 1 0.02%
Wake 44 0.81% Tennessee 1 0.02%
Franklin 42 0.77% Forsyth 1 0.02%
Warren 33 0.60% Alleghany 1 0.02%
Dare 30 0.55% Watauga 0 0.00%
Johnston 23 0.42% Wilkes 0 0.00%
Greene 20 0.37% Transylvania 0 0.00%
Martin 19 0.35% Pamlico 0 0.00%
Beaufort 14 0.26% Pasquotank 0 0.00%
Pitt 12 0.22% Yadkin 0 0.00%
Other 12 0.22% Pender 0 0.00%
Bertie 12 0.22% Yancey 0 0.00%
Hertford 11 0.20% Union 0 0.00%
Washington 8 0.15% Surry 0 0.00%
Duplin 8 0.15% Perquimans 0 0.00%
Vance 6 0.11% Person 0 0.00%
Jones 5 0.09% Stokes 0 0.00%
Virginia 4 0.07% Stanly 0 0.00%
Craven 4 0.07% Polk 0 0.00%
Hyde 4 0.07% Richmond 0 0.00%
Carteret 4 0.07% Robeson 0 0.00%
Onslow 3 0.05% Scotland 0 0.00%
Gates 3 0.05% Rockingham 0 0.00%
Lee 3 0.05% Rowan 0 0.00%
Chowan 2 0.04% Rutherford 0 0.00%
Other States 2 0.04% Swain 0 0.00%
Brunswick 2 0.04% Cabarrus 0 0.00%
Randolph 1 0.02% Davidson 0 0.00%
Orange 1 0.02% Columbus 0 0.00%
Mecklenburg 1 0.02% Cleveland 0 0.00%
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Guilford
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Graham

Jackson

Total Patients Served:

New Hanover

New Hanover
Brunswick
Pender
Onslow
Columbus
Duplin

Other
Bladen
Sampson
Robeson
Carteret
Cumberland
Other States
Jones
Wayne
Lenoir
Wake

South Carolina
Mecklenburg
Craven
Harnett
Davidson
Pamlico
Guilford
Randolph
Beaufort
Orange
Durham
Scotland

McDowell

0
0

12273

5731
3032
1753
861
787
365
278
157
102
69
36
34
29
27
23
22
17
14
14
12
10
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0.00%
0.00%

5460

47.63%
22.24%
11.77%
6.80%
3.34%
3.05%
1.42%
1.08%
0.61%
0.40%
0.27%
0.14%
0.13%
0.11%
0.10%
0.09%
0.09%
0.07%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
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Lincoln 4 0.02% Burke 1 0.00%
it 4 0.02% Total Patients Servet: 25767
Gaston 4 0.02% Onslow

Johnston 4 0.02% Onslow 3071 87.34%
Nash 4 0.02% Carteret 143 4.07%
Alamance 4 0.02% Duplin 121 3.44%
Surry 4 0.02% Pender 90 2.56%
Forsyth 4 0.02% Craven 53 1.51%
Iredell 3 0.01% Jones 24 0.68%
Montgomery 3 0.01% Lenoir 5 0.14%
Halifax 3 0.01% Pamlico 3 0.09%
Georgia 3 0.01% Other 1 0.03%
Yancey 3 0.01% Greene 1 0.03%
Buncombe 2 0.01% Wake 1 0.03%
Catawba 2 0.01% Beaufort 1 0.03%
Rowan 2 0.01% New Hanover 1 0.03%
Rockingham 2 0.01% Pitt 1 0.03%
Dare 2 0.01% Total Patients Servei: 3516
Franklin 2 0.01% Orange

Wilson 2 0.01% Orange 4010 22.99%
Virginia 2 0.01% Wake 2247 12.88%
Macon 2 0.01% Durham 1756 10.07%
Union 1 0.00% Alamance 1435 8.23%
Warren 1 0.00% Chatham 1224 7.02%
Vance 1 0.00% Cumberland 451 2.59%
Greene 1 0.00% Lee 421 2.41%
Chatham 1 0.00% Other 391 2.24%
Haywood 1 0.00% Guilford 356 2.04%
Hoke 1 0.00% Johnston 343 1.97%
Lee 1 0.00% Harnett 343 1.97%
Stanly 1 0.00% Randolph 218 1.25%
Washington 1 0.00% Moore 218 1.25%
Ashe 1 0.00% Wayne 216 1.24%
Polk 1 0.00% Person 206 1.18%
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Sampson 195 1.12% Montgomery 26 0.15%
Robeson 195 1.12% Cabarrus 25 0.14%
New Hanover 193 1.11% Union 25 0.14%
Nash 188 1.08% Dare 25 0.14%
Bladen 167 0.96% Beaufort 24 0.14%
Halifax 138 0.79% Catawba 22 0.13%
Craven 128 0.73% Greene 22 0.13%
Onslow 127 0.73% Pamlico 21 0.12%
Brunswick 124 0.71% Gaston 19 0.11%
Rockingham 112 0.64% Transylvania 19 0.11%
Carteret 111 0.64% Northampton 19 0.11%
Franklin 109 0.62% Rowan 16 0.09%
Wilson 102 0.58% Watauga 16 0.09%
Granville 100 0.57% Bertie 16 0.09%
Richmond 92 0.53% Pasquotank 14 0.08%
Caswell 85 0.49% Lincoln 14 0.08%
Buncombe 84 0.48% Cleveland 13 0.07%
Hoke 82 0.47% Burke 13 0.07%
Mecklenburg 79 0.45% Stanly 11 0.06%
Duplin 75 0.43% Currituck 11 0.06%
Scotland 63 0.36% Camden 11 0.06%
Pitt 60 0.34% Jones 11 0.06%
Forsyth 57 0.33% Yancey 9 0.05%
Lenoir 53 0.30% Haywood 9 0.05%
Columbus 50 0.29% Anson 9 0.05%
Vance 50 0.29% Martin 9 0.05%
Edgecombe 42 0.24% Washington 8 0.05%
Pender 42 0.24% Stokes 8 0.05%
Davidson 33 0.19% Surry 8 0.05%
Henderson 33 0.19% Polk 6 0.03%
Warren 33 0.19% Wilkes 6 0.03%
Caldwell 32 0.18% McDowell 6 0.03%
Ashe 27 0.15% Hertford 6 0.03%
Iredell 26 0.15% Hyde 5 0.03%
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Chowan 5 0.03% Gaston 1 0.16%
Mitchell 5 0.03% Stanly 1 0.16%
Davie ° 0.03% Total Patients Served: 631
Swain 5 0.03% Person

Rutherford 4 0.02% Person 740 70.08%
Jackson 3 0.02% Caswell 167 15.81%
Madison 3 0.02% Other 58 5.49%
Macon 2 0.01% Durham 52 4.92%
Cherokee 2 0.01% Granville 12 1.14%
Avery 2 0.01% Franklin 6 0.57%
Clay 1 0.01% Alamance 5 0.47%
Graham 1 0.01% Warren 5 0.47%
Perquimans 1 0.01% Rockingham 4 0.38%
Yadkin 1 0.01% Stokes 3 0.28%
Gates 1 0.01% Guilford 2 0.19%
Alexander 1 0.01% Wake 1 0.09%
Tyrrell 0 0.00% Bladen 1 0.09%
Total Patients Served: 17446 Total Patients Served: 1056

Pender Pitt

New Hanover 203 32.17% Pitt 10496 31.45%
Pender 153 24.25% Beaufort 3330 9.98%
Brunswick 96 15.21% Wayne 2622 7.86%
Onslow 74 11.73% Martin 1709 5.12%
Duplin 41 6.50% Lenoir 1643 4.92%
Columbus 26 4.12% Wilson 1335 4.00%
Bladen 15 2.38% Edgecombe 1294 3.88%
Sampson 5 0.79% Greene 1036 3.10%
Nash 4 0.63% Craven 942 2.82%
Robeson 4 0.63% Carteret 872 2.61%
Jones 2 0.32% Nash 823 2.47%
Wayne 2 0.32% Halifax 803 2.41%
Other 2 0.32% Bertie 796 2.39%
Carteret 1 0.16% Chowan 645 1.93%
Guilford 1 0.16% Hertford 626 1.88%
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Dare 553 1.66% Tennessee 4 0.01%
Washington 489 1.47% Georgia 4 0.01%
Duplin 475 1.42% Catawba 4 0.01%
Northampton 401 1.20% Vance 3 0.01%
Onslow 297 0.89% Cabarrus 3 0.01%
Hyde 282 0.84% Chatham 3 0.01%
Pamlico 228 0.68% Caldwell 2 0.01%
Perquimans 207 0.62% Lee 2 0.01%
Currituck 194 0.58% Burke 2 0.01%
Tyrrell 155 0.46% Caswell 2 0.01%
Johnston 151 0.45% Scotland 2 0.01%
Jones 146 0.44% Rowan 2 0.01%
Gates 134 0.40% Robeson 2 0.01%
Pasquotank 133 0.40% Randolph 2 0.01%
Wake 115 0.34% Forsyth 2 0.01%
Warren 75 0.22% Orange 2 0.01%
Sampson 46 0.14% Granville 2 0.01%
Other 44 0.13% Montgomery 2 0.01%
Virginia 42 0.13% Bladen 1 0.00%
Franklin 32 0.10% Stokes 1 0.00%
Other States 19 0.06% Stanly 1 0.00%
Cumberland 19 0.06% Madison 1 0.00%
Camden 17 0.05% Iredell 1 0.00%
New Hanover 16 0.05% McDowell 1 0.00%
Pender 12 0.04% Rutherford 1 0.00%
Guilford 11 0.03% Hoke 1 0.00%
Buncombe 9 0.03% Rockingham 1 0.00%
Brunswick 7 0.02% Haywood 1 0.00%
Mecklenburg 6 0.02% Cherokee 1 0.00%
Durham 6 0.02% Person 1 0.00%
Alamance 6 0.02% Wilkes 1 0.00%
South Carolina 6 0.02% Anson 0 0.00%
Harnett 5 0.01% Ashe 0 0.00%
Columbus 5 0.01% Macon 0 0.00%
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Transylvania 0 0.00% McDowell 2 0.50%
Watauga 0 0.00% Forsyth 1 0.25%
Alexander 0 0.00% Swain 1 0.25%
Lincoln 0 0.00% Robeson 1 0.25%
Yadkin 0 0.00% Gaston 1 0.25%
Yancey 0 0.00% Burke 1 0.25%
Jackson 0 0.00% Brunswick 1 0.25%
Union 0 0.00% Graham 1 0.25%
Avery 0 0.00% Total Patients Served: 398
Gaston 0 0.00% Randolph

Alleghany 0 0.00% Randolph 1694 89.53%
Henderson 0 0.00% Montgomery 79 4.18%
Moore 0 0.00% Guilford 43 2.27%
Davie 0 0.00% Chatham 34 1.80%
Davidson 0 0.00% Davidson 14 0.74%
Cleveland 0 0.00% Moore 11 0.58%
Polk 0 0.00% Stanly 5 0.26%
Richmond 0 0.00% Alamance 4 0.21%
Mitchell 0 0.00% Brunswick 2 0.11%
Surry 0 0.00% Forsyth 2 0.11%
Swain 0 0.00% Lee 2 0.11%
Clay 0 0.00% Franklin 1 0.05%
Graham 0 0.00% Cabarrus 1 0.05%
Total Patients Served: 33373 Total Patients Served: 1892

Polk Richmond

Polk 263 66.08% Richmond 1097 69.78%
Other 67 16.83% Other 152 9.67%
Rutherford 35 8.79% Scotland 90 5.73%
Mecklenburg 6 1.51% Moore 63 4.01%
Cleveland 5 1.26% Anson 53 3.37%
Henderson 4 1.01% Robeson 34 2.16%
Buncombe 4 1.01% Hoke 33 2.10%
Stanly 3 0.75% Cumberland 24 1.53%
Union 2 0.50% Montgomery 17 1.08%
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Guilford 3 0.19% Guilford 173 3.52%
Lee 2 0.13% Alamance 25 0.51%
Davidson 1 0.06% Stokes 25 0.51%
Union 1 0.06% Forsyth 5 0.10%
Wake 1 0.06% Scotland 2 0.04%
Bladen 1 0.06% Wake 2 0.04%
Total Patients Served: 1572 MeDowell 2 0.04%

Robeson Mecklenburg 2 0.04%
Robeson 3666 78.05% Person 2 0.04%
Bladen 627 13.35% Durham 1 0.02%
Cumberland 154 3.28% Cabarrus 1 0.02%
Columbus 138 2.94% Surry 1 0.02%
Scotland 26 0.:55% Total Patients Served: 4913
Hoke 18 0.38% Rowan
Other 18 0.38% Rowan 4548 83.79%
Brunswick 13 0.28% Davidson 322 5.93%
Other States 10 0.21% Cabarrus 175 3.22%
Sampson 8 0.17% Stanly 108 1.99%
Harnett 5 0.11% Iredell 81 1.49%
Richmond 3 0.06% Davie 80 1.47%
Surry 2 0.04% Mecklenburg 30 0.55%
Moore 2 0.04% Randolph 11 0.20%
Craven 1 0.02% Forsyth 10 0.18%
Wilson 1 0.02% Union 9 0.17%
Wake 1 0.02% Guilford 5 0.09%
Ashe 1 0.02% Alexander 4 0.07%
New Hanover 1 0.02% Other 4 0.07%
Johnston 1 0.02% Montgomery 4 0.07%
Forsyth 1 0.02% Lincoln 4 0.07%
Total Patients Served: 4697 Vadkin 3 0.06%

Rockingham Haywood 3 0.06%
Rockingham 3658 74.46% Catawba 3 0.06%
Other 678 13.80% Brunswick 3 0.06%
Caswell 336 6.84% Currituck 2 0.04%
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Cumberland 2 0.04% Total Patients Serve: 2715
Moore 2 0.04% Scotland
Surry 2 0.04% Scotland 1220 41.04%
Buncombe 2 0.04% Robeson 992 33.37%
Wake 1 0.02% Other 579 19.48%
Anson 1 0.02% Richmond 83 2.79%
Watauga 1 0.02% Hoke 45 1.51%
Ashe 1 0.02% Cumberland 19 0.64%
Stokes 1 0.02% Moore 6 0.20%
Rockingham 1 0.02% Bladen 4 0.13%
Alamance 1 0.02% Mecklenburg 3 0.10%
New Hanover 1 0.02% Anson 3 0.10%
Cleveland 1 0.02% Columbus 3 0.10%
Durham 1 0.02% Brunswick 3 0.10%
Wilson 1 0.02% Forsyth 2 0.07%
Total Patients Served: 5428 Stanly 2 0.07%
Rutherford Carteret 1 0.03%
Rutherford 2290 84.35% Harnett 1 0.03%
Cleveland 297 10.94% Union 1 0.03%
Polk 66 2.43% Sampson 1 0.03%
Other 24 0.88% Cabarrus 1 0.03%
McDowell 10 0.37% Montgomery 1 0.03%
Gaston 6 0.22% Davidson 1 0.03%
Henderson 5 0.18% Madison 1 0.03%
Burke 5 0.18% Lee 1 0.03%
Mitchell 3 0-11% Total Patients Served: 2973
Lee 2 0.07% Stanly
Watauga 1 0.04% Stanly 1837 74.04%
Wake 1 0.04% Montgomery 384 15.48%
Stokes 1 0.04% Anson 81 3.26%
New Hanover 1 0.04% Cabarrus 59 2.38%
Cabarrus 1 0.04% Rowan 33 1.33%
Buncombe 1 0.04% Davidson 26 1.05%
Cherokee 1 0.04% Union 16 0.64%
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Randalph 13 0-52% Total Patients Serve: 2257
Other 5 0.20% Surry
Moore 5 0.20% Surry 2000 49.07%
Wake 3 0.12% Other 839 20.58%
Mecklenburg 3 0.12% Wilkes 466 11.43%
Scotland 2 0.08% Yadkin 423 10.38%
Robeson 2 0.08% Alleghany 267 6.55%
Richmond 2 0.08% Stokes 55 1.35%
Guilford 2 0.08% Forsyth 17 0.42%
Lincoln 1 0.04% Iredell 4 0.10%
Gaston 1 0.04% Davie 1 0.02%
Franklin 1 0.04% Davidson 1 0.02%
Davie 1 0.04% Wake 1 0.02%
Buncombe 1 0.04% Ashe 1 0.02%
Brunswick 1 0.04% Mecklenburg 1 0.02%
Alamance 1 0.04% Total Patients Served: 4076
Forsyth 1 0.04% Transylvania
Total Patients Serve: 2481 Trensylvania 98 T 20%
Stokes Jackson 45 10.44%
Stokes 1001 44.35% Other 19 4.41%
Surry 539 23.88% Henderson 16 3.71%
Forsyth 349 15.46% Macon 10 2.32%
Other 170 7.53% Buncombe 5 1.16%
Virginia 116 5.14% Haywood 2 0.46%
Yadkin 38 1.68% McDowell 1 0.23%
Rockingham o 0.40% Total Patients Servei: 431
Guilford 9 0.40% Union
Wilkes 7 0.31% Union 5534 63.86%
Davidson 6 0.27% Mecklenburg 956 11.03%
Alleghany 6 0.27% Anson 902 10.41%
Davie 4 0.18% South Carolina 580 6.69%
Mecklenburg 1 0.04% Other 354 4.08%
Ashe 1 0.04% Stanly 92 1.06%
Randolph 1 0.04% Cabarrus 76 0.88%
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Wake 47 0.54% Vance 970 45.31%
Gaston 25 0.29% Warren 364 17.00%
Richmond 23 0.27% Franklin 355 16.58%
Other States 10 0.12% Granville 165 7.71%
Montgomery 9 0.10% Other States 104 4.86%
Cleveland 6 0.07% Person 37 1.73%
Lincoln 5 0.06% Nash 32 1.49%
Iredell 5 0.06% Wake 26 1.21%
Brunswick 4 0.05% Halifax 23 1.07%
Scotland 3 0.03% Durham 16 0.75%
Guilford 3 0.03% Lee 7 0.33%
Moore 3 0.03% Madison 5 0.23%
Virginia 3 0.03% Harnett 5 0.23%
Columbus 3 0.03% Scotland 2 0.09%
Catawba 2 0.02% Wilson 2 0.09%
Onslow 2 0.02% Yancey 2 0.09%
Rowan 2 0.02% New Hanover 2 0.09%
Davidson 2 0.02% Wayne 2 0.09%
Lee 2 0.02% Carteret 2 0.09%
Henderson 2 0.02% Alamance 2 0.09%
Burke 1 0.01% Edgecombe 2 0.09%
Forsyth 1 0.01% Bertie 2 0.09%
Alleghany 1 0.01% Lenoir 2 0.09%
Johnston 1 0.01% Craven 2 0.09%
Tennessee 1 0.01% Davidson 2 0.09%
Camden 1 0.01% Duplin 2 0.09%
Hoke 1 0.01% Greene 2 0.09%
Durham 1 0.01% Guilford 2 0.09%
Orange 1 0.01% Hertford 2 0.09%
Pitt ! 0.01% Total Patients Serve: 2141
Randolph 1 0.01% Wake
Georgia 0 0.00% Wake 71216 73.43%
Total Patients Served: 8666 Durham 4571 471%

Vance Johnston 3946 4.07%
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Franklin 3348 3.45% Randolph 42 0.04%
Harnett 3270 3.37% Beaufort 40 0.04%
Nash 1114 1.15% South Carolina 35 0.04%
Orange 1055 1.09% Caswell 31 0.03%
Granville 747 0.77% Forsyth 27 0.03%
Chatham 650 0.67% Pender 23 0.02%
Virginia 632 0.65% Chowan 21 0.02%
Cumberland 556 0.57% Hoke 20 0.02%
Wilson 535 0.55% Bladen 20 0.02%
Vance 494 0.51% Martin 19 0.02%
Wayne 473 0.49% Rockingham 17 0.02%
Lee 450 0.46% Watauga 16 0.02%
Other 385 0.40% Cabarrus 15 0.02%
Sampson 377 0.39% Buncombe 14 0.01%
Alamance 341 0.35% Columbus 14 0.01%
Other States 276 0.28% Pasquotank 11 0.01%
Halifax 229 0.24% Richmond 11 0.01%
Person 222 0.23% Montgomery 11 0.01%
Warren 174 0.18% Henderson 11 0.01%
Guilford 130 0.13% Surry 11 0.01%
Carteret 119 0.12% Catawba 10 0.01%
Edgecombe 112 0.12% Tennessee 10 0.01%
Brunswick 105 0.11% Iredell 10 0.01%
Moore 104 0.11% Greene 10 0.01%
New Hanover 96 0.10% Ashe 9 0.01%
Mecklenburg 95 0.10% Georgia 9 0.01%
Duplin 91 0.09% Bertie 9 0.01%
Lenoir 84 0.09% Washington 8 0.01%
Pitt 80 0.08% Gaston 7 0.01%
Onslow 76 0.08% Scotland 7 0.01%
Robeson 67 0.07% Hertford 6 0.01%
Craven 64 0.07% Rowan 6 0.01%
Northampton 51 0.05% Avery 6 0.01%
Dare 47 0.05% Union 5 0.01%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Stanly 5 0.01% Ashe 704 15.64%
Pamlico 5 0.01% Avery 533 11.84%
Rutherford 5 0.01% Other 213 4.73%
Clay 4 0.00% Wilkes 164 3.64%
Cleveland 4 0.00% Mitchell 122 2.71%
Perquimans 4 0.00% Caldwell 88 1.96%
Currituck 4 0.00% Tennessee 60 1.33%
Graham 4 0.00% Alleghany 45 1.00%
Alexander 4 0.00% Yancey 41 0.91%
Haywood 3 0.00% Catawba 17 0.38%
Jones 3 0.00% Wake 10 0.22%
Wilkes 3 0.00% Burke 10 0.22%
Hyde 3 0.00% Other States 8 0.18%
Burke 3 0.00% Martin 8 0.18%
Tyrrell 3 0.00% Iredell 6 0.13%
Davidson 3 0.00% Guilford 5 0.11%
Alleghany 2 0.00% Brunswick 4 0.09%
Lincoln 2 0.00% Virginia 4 0.09%
Caldwell 2 0.00% Union 4 0.09%
Transylvania 2 0.00% Alexander 3 0.07%
Madison 2 0.00% Randolph 3 0.07%
McDowell 2 0.00% Rockingham 3 0.07%
Anson 2 0.00% Forsyth 3 0.07%
Stokes 2 0.00% Gaston 3 0.07%
Yadkin 1 0.00% Buncombe 3 0.07%
Gates 1 0.00% Lincoln 2 0.04%
Swain 1 0.00% Rutherford 2 0.04%
Mitchell 1 0.00% Surry 2 0.04%
Polk 1 0.00% Rowan 2 0.04%
Macon 1 0.00% Madison 2 0.04%
Davie 1 0.00% Dare 2 0.04%
Total Patients Served: 96986 Davie 2 0.04%

Watauga Durham 2 0.04%
Watauga 2403 53.39% Yadkin 1 0.02%
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Johnston 1 0.02% Pender 2 0.04%
Carteret 1 0.02% Cumberland 2 0.04%
Wayne 1 0.02% Mecklenburg 2 0.04%
Chatham 1 0.02% Craven 2 0.04%
Davidson 1 0.02% Watauga 1 0.02%
Transylvania 1 0.02% Randolph 1 0.02%
Orange 1 0.02% Beaufort 1 0.02%
Mecklenburg 1 0.02% Hyde 1 0.02%
New Hanover 1 0.02% Hoke 1 0.02%
Edgecombe 1 0.02% Haywood 1 0.02%
Onslow 1 0.02% Halifax 1 0.02%
McDowell 1 0.02% Cabarrus 1 0.02%
Pasquotank 1 0.02% New Hanover 1 0.02%
Henderson ! 0.02% Total Patients Serve: 4973
Harnett 1 0.02% Wilkes
Granville 1 0.02% Wilkes 1563 88.51%
Franklin 1 0.02% Ashe 36 2.04%
Total Patients Served: 4501 Alexander o1 176%
Wayne Surry 26 1.47%
Wayne 4086 82.16% Watauga 21 1.19%
Lenoir 264 5.31% Yadkin 21 1.19%
Duplin 231 4.65% Alleghany 14 0.79%
Johnston 161 3.24% Other 13 0.74%
Sampson 70 1.41% Caldwell 9 0.51%
Greene 60 1.21% Iredell 8 0.45%
Wilson 30 0.60% Catawba 7 0.40%
Nash 12 0.24% Davidson 3 0.17%
Pitt 11 0.22% Davie 3 0.17%
Onslow 9 0.18% Mecklenburg 2 0.11%
Wake 7 0.14% Forsyth 2 0.11%
Harnett 5 0.10% Stokes 1 0.06%
Carteret 4 0.08% Guilford 1 0.06%
Other States 3 0.06% Gaston 1 0.06%
Other 3 0.06% Cleveland 1 0.06%

Thursday, October 9, 2025 Page 39 of 40



Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Carteret 1 0.06% South Carolina 1 0.02%

Harnett 1 0.06% Sampson 1 0.02%

Cumberland 1 0.06% Hoke 1 0.02%

Total Patients Served: 1766 Chatham ! 0.02%
Wilson Hyde 1 0.02%

Wilson 3352 59.94% Other States 1 0.02%

Nash 1252 22.39% Other 1 0.02%

Wayne 261 4.67% Dare 1 0.02%

Johnston 226 4.04% Davidson 1 0.02%

Edgecombe 146 2.61% Mecklenburg 1 0.02%

Wake 132 2.36% Forsyth 1 0.02%

Halifax 82 1.47% Robeson 1 0.02%

it 3 0.66% Total Patients Serveit: 5592

Franklin 26 0.46%

Greene 17 0.30%

Northampton 8 0.14%

Virginia 8 0.14%

Lenoir 4 0.07%

Duplin 3 0.05%

Brunswick 3 0.05%

Warren 3 0.05%

Martin 2 0.04%

Vance 2 0.04%

Onslow 2 0.04%

Hertford 2 0.04%

Granville 2 0.04%

Durham 2 0.04%

Carteret 2 0.04%

Person 1 0.02%

Beaufort 1 0.02%

Washington 1 0.02%

Bertie 1 0.02%

Bladen 1 0.02%

Buncombe 1 0.02%
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